PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Hung OU YANG	10/27/2011
Deng-Horng LAI	10/27/2011
Ke-Cheng CHIEN	10/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brogent Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	15F-1, NO.260, Jung-shang 2nd Rd,	
City:	Kaohsiung 806,	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13364984	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420 Phone: (571) 276-5506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **HDLS IPR Services** Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-100001028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pin Pin Huang

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 027644 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chih-Hung OU YANG, Deng-Horng LAI and Ke-Cheng CHIEN					
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to					
BIAXIAL SUSPENSION TYPE DYNA [x] the inventor(s) declaration for said	MIC SIMULATOR	urrently with the execution of this			
instrument; said application to be filed	in the United States Patent and Tr	ademark Office;			
[] said application having been filed in	n the United States Patent and Trac	demark Office on,			
(Application Serial No) the a said application having been filed u	application serial number of said application Serial Application Treat	oplication when known;			
, (Serial No	the United States of America be	eing designated.			
	 ,	Ţ Ţ			
AND WHEREAS Brogent Tech	nologies Inc.				
who's address is 15F-1, NO.260, Ju		6. Taiwan(R.O.C)			
Wile 3 address is	ing shang zha rea, reashshang se	o, raiwantino o			
hereinafter referred to as the assigned	e, is desirous of acquiring the entir	e right, title and interest in and to			
said application, including any and all	divisions and continuations thereof	f, and in and to said invention and			
any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;	granted therefore, including any	and all renewals, reissues and			
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that f	or and in consideration of One D	ollar (\$1.00), and other good and			
valuable consideration paid by said as	signee to said assignor, the receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged,			
said assignor hereby assigns, sells a assigns, the full and exclusive right,	nd transters to said assignee, and title and interest in and to said	application, including any and all			
divisions and continuations thereof, a	nd in and to said invention and a	ny and all patents which may be			
granted therefore, including any and a	all renewals, reissues and prolonga	ations thereof; said assignee, and			
said assignee's successors and assig any and all divisions and continuations	ns, to nave, noid, exercise and er s thereof, and the said invention a	nd any and all patents which may			
be granted therefore, including any any	d all renewals, reissues and prolon	gations thereof, with all the rights,			
powers, privileges and advantages in	anywise arising from or appertainir	ig thereto, for and during the term			
or terms of any and all such pater prolongations thereof, for the use at	nts when granted, including any nd benefit of said assignee, and	said assignee's successors and			
assigns, in as ample and beneficial a	manner as the said assignor migh	nt or could have held and enjoyed			
the same, if this assignment had not b	een made.	and ancience or acid accignocis			
AND said assignor hereby agrees successors or assigns, any and all	acts relating to the obtaining or	to the asserting of said patents.			
including any and all renewals, reissue	s and prolongations thereof.				
AND said assignor authorizes and	d requests the Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks to issue			
Letters Patent on said application, and to said assignee, and said assignee's	on any and all divisions and continuous and continuous and assigns, in accorda	nuations thereor, ance herewith.			
Chih-Hung OU YANG					
Chih-Hung OU YANG Name of sole or first inventor	Signature Ou yan	2011.10.≥7 Date			
Name of sole of first inventor	-	- Balo			
David Hamai (Al	Deno-Horne Li	2011.10.27			
Deng-Horng LAI Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Traine of Scoons inventor, if any	- ignaturo				
K. Ohana CUUCM	Va Chana Chan	>0(/,(°,>)			
Ke-Cheng CHIEN Name of third inventor, if any	<u>Ke - Cheng Chien</u> Signature	Date			
Name of unita inventor, it any	Oignataro O	24.0			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Haine of footer investor, it any					
Name of fifth inventor if any	Signature	Date			

RECORDED: 02/02/2012

PATENT REEL: 027644 FRAME: 0721